

2007 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: 01/07/2007

Received By: phurley

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Administration-Budget

By/Representing: Steinmetz

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: phurley

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Correctional System - misc

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email:

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

DOA:.....Steinmetz, BB0290 -

Topic:

Substance Abuse Program Facility

Instructions:

designate Chippewa Valley Correctional Treatment Facility as a designated facility for programs

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	phurley	kfollett					
	01/08/2007	01/24/2007					
	phurley	lkunkel					
	01/24/2007	01/24/2007					
/1			nnatzke		cduerst		
			01/24/2007		01/24/2007		

FE Sent For:

<END>

2007 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: **01/07/2007**

Received By: **phurley**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Administration-Budget**

By/Representing: **Steinmetz**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **phurley**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Correctional System - misc**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**

Requester's email:

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

DOA:.....Steinmetz, BB0290 -

Topic:

Substance Abuse Program Facility

Instructions:

designate Chippewa Valley Correctional Treatment Facility as a designated facility for programs

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	phurley	1/mk/24	nwn 1/24	nwn/RS 1/24			

FE Sent For:

<END>

FY07-09 Biennial Budget
Statutory Language Request

Agency: Department of Corrections

Topic: Earned Release Program

Contact: Jana Steinmetz
266-2213

Current Language

Current language at s. 302.05, Wis. Stats. outlines the Department of Corrections' authority for a substance abuse program (Earned Release Program).

Proposed Change

Designate the Chippewa Valley Correctional Treatment Facility as one of the designated facilities for the program.

Desired effective date: Upon passage of the bill

- 302.05(1)(c) requires Ellsworth to provide treatment. Add CVCTF there?

- add CVCTF to list in 302.01?

called 1-7-07, left msg.

Note - change "the" to "a" - see AD866
already in cl.

2007-09 Budget Bill Statutory Language Drafting Request

- Topic: Earned Release Program
- Tracking Code: BB0290
- SBO team: General Government and Justice
- SBO analyst: Jana Steinmetz
 - Phone: 266-2213
 - Email: Jana.Steinmetz@Wisconsin.gov
- Agency acronym: DOC
- Agency number: 410
- Priority (Low, Medium, High): Medium

Hurley, Peggy

From: Steinmetz, Jana D - DOA
Sent: Monday, January 08, 2007 9:43 AM
To: Hurley, Peggy
Subject: RE: Earned Release draft 0290

*t-c: don't specify -
DOC can use any
facility*

Yes - It is considered a state prison and it is located in Chippewa Falls. That should be sufficient. I think. ☺

From: Hurley, Peggy [mailto:Peggy.Hurley@legis.wisconsin.gov]
Sent: Monday, January 08, 2007 9:35 AM
To: Steinmetz, Jana D - DOA
Subject: RE: Earned Release draft 0290

Thanks, Jana. Two questions: is the Chippewa Valley facility considered a "state prison" and where are is it located? I'm assuming I should describe the Chippewa Valley Correctional Treatment Facility as "The correctional treatment center at Chippewa Valley" - is that correct, or is there a more specific location you'd like to use?

Peggy

From: Steinmetz, Jana D - DOA
Sent: Monday, January 08, 2007 8:31 AM
To: Hurley, Peggy
Subject: Earned Release draft 0290

Peggy,

In addition to adding Chippewa to the list of facilities for Earned Release, please add Racine Correctional Institution. If you have any question, feel free to call or e-mail.

Thanks,
Jana

Jana D. Steinmetz
State Budget Office
Ph: (608) 266-2213
Fax: (608) 267-0372
Jana.Steinmetz@Wisconsin.gov

Imk

DOA:.....Steinmetz, BB-0290 - Substance Abuse Program Facility

FOR 2007-09 BUDGET -- NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

LPS:
Pls chg request
sheet

Do Notion

1 AN ACT ...; relating to: the budget ✓

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM

ADULT CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM

Current law requires DOC and DHFS to provide, at a certain correctional institution, a substance abuse treatment program for inmates who are eligible to earn early release to parole or extended supervision upon successful completion of the program. ✓

This bill allows DOC and DHFS to provide, at any correctional facility the departments determine is appropriate, a substance treatment abuse program for substance abuse treatment programs for inmates who are eligible to earn early release through successful completion of a substance abuse treatment program. the

to parole or extended supervision upon

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

2 SECTION 1. 302.05 (1) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

3 302.05 (1) (c) ~~The Robert E. Ellsworth Correctional Center~~ The department of
4 corrections and the department of health and family services shall, at any

SECTION 1

1 correctional facility the departments determine ^{is} are appropriate, provide a substance
2 abuse treatment program for inmates for the purposes of the earned release program
3 described in sub. (3).

4 **History:** 1989 a. 31; 1995 a. 27 s. 9126 (19); 2003 a. 33; 2005 a. 25, 277.

(END)



State of Wisconsin
2007 - 2008 LEGISLATURE

LRB-1386/1
PJH:lmk:nwn

DOA:.....Steinmetz, BB0290 - Substance Abuse Program Facility
FOR 2007-09 BUDGET -- NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

1 AN ACT ...; relating to: the budget.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM

ADULT CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM

Current law requires DOC and DHFS to provide, at a certain correctional institution, a substance abuse treatment program for inmates who are eligible to earn early release to parole or extended supervision upon successful completion of the program.

This bill allows DOC and DHFS to provide, at any correctional facility the departments determine is appropriate, a substance treatment abuse program for inmates who are eligible to earn early release to parole or extended supervision upon successful completion of the program.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

2 SECTION 1. 302.05 (1) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

3 302.05 (1) (c) The Robert E. Ellsworth Correctional Center The department of
4 corrections and the department of health and family services shall, at any

1 correctional facility the departments determine is appropriate, provide a substance
2 abuse treatment program for inmates for the purposes of the earned release program
3 described in sub. (3).

4 (END)